MICRO WAVE DEVICES
SHDR 高周波用チップ抵抗器
Microwave Thin Film Chip Resistors
■構造図　Construction
■定格　Ratings
L
W
B

● Optical Modules of High Speed Large Volume Optical
Communications, Microwave Integrated circuits, VCXO, etc.
■品名構成　Type Designation
例 Example
SHDR 500 JG
品　種
Product
Code
公称抵抗値
Nominal
Resistance
3digits
抵抗値許容差
Resistance
Tolerance
J:±5％
端子表面材質
Terminal
Surface Material
G:Au
包装
Packaging
K:チップトレー
K:Chip Tray
サイズ
Size
001:0.5×0.5mm
004:1.0×0.5mm
形　名 寸法 Dimensions （mm） Weight（g）
Type L±0.05 W±0.05 C±0.02 B±0.02 t±0.05 （1000pcs）
SHDR001 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.12 0.2 0.192
SHDR004 1.0 0.5 0.22 0.4 0.2 0.384
SHDCX 1.0 0.5 0.22 0.44 0.2 0.436
■外形寸法　Dimensions
001 K
SHDC K UJF 101
品　種
Product
Code
静電容量
許容差
Capacitance Tol.
K:±10％
静電容量温度係数
T.C.C.
（×10－6/K）
UJ:－750±120
実装方法
Mounting
Method
F:フェースダウン
F:Face-Down
B:ボンディング
B:Bonding
定格電圧
Voltage
Rating
1D:20V
静電容量
Nominal
Capacitance
3digits
包　装
Packaging
TD:4mm pitch
paper
K:チップトレー
K:Chip Tray
サイズ
Size
X:1.0×0.5mm
X TD1D
SHDR